
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row

Apt/ 

Condo Total Single Semi Row

Apt/ 

Condo Total

Barrie 40 0 64 190 294 232 4 211 562 1,009

Belleville 51 2 4 0 57 149 8 32 87 276

Brantford 58 0 4 0 62 226 8 66 0 300

Guelph 29 6 72 0 107 67 12 122 296 497

Hamilton 48 28 62 408 546 293 64 492 1,155 2,004

Kingston 47 12 3 165 227 146 30 63 171 410

Kitchener area 94 10 36 157 297 581 34 136 1,167 1,918

London 130 8 79 393 610 718 22 204 561 1,505

Oshawa 214 0 6 123 343 753 0 17 306 1,076

Ottawa 342 24 356 228 950 1,115 142 960 751 2,968

Peterborough 54 0 0 5 59 177 6 18 5 206

St. Catharines-Niagara 60 20 57 10 147 344 70 291 221 926

Sudbury 26 4 4 3 37 39 16 4 3 62

Thunder Bay 22 0 0 8 30 28 0 0 8 36

Toronto 600 60 417 3,639 4,716 3,391 422 1,659 15,179 20,651

Windsor 73 10 9 4 96 255 40 84 7 386

Chatham-Kent 15 0 6 0 21 41 8 6 0 55

Cornwall 6 8 0 0 14 34 36 8 10 88

Kawartha Lakes 38 0 0 0 38 142 0 12 0 154

North Bay 3 0 0 3 6 16 0 0 55 71

Sarnia 24 0 0 0 24 89 14 5 0 108

Sault Ste. Marie 5 0 0 0 5 16 2 3 0 21

All Ontario 1,979 192 1,179 5,336 8,686 8,852 938 4,393 20,544 34,727

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - JUNE 2018 JANUARY - JUNE 2017 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 1,009 835 21% 

Belleville 276 236 17% 

Brantford 300 206 46% 

Guelph 497 494 1% 

Hamilton 2,004 1,205 66% 

Kingston 410 371 11% 

Kitchener area 1,918 1,344 43% 

London 1,505 1,948 -23% 

Oshawa 1,076 1,210 -11% 

Ottawa 2,968 3,071 -3% 

Peterborough 206 162 27% 

St. Catharines-Niagara 926 923 0% -

Sudbury 62 63 -2% 

Thunder Bay 36 108 -67% 

Toronto 20,651 18,776 10% 

Windsor 386 558 -31% 

Chatham-Kent 55 72 -24% 

Cornwall 88 51 73% 

Kawartha Lakes 154 150 3% 

North Bay 71 30 137% 

Sarnia 108 96 13% 

Sault Ste. Marie 21 13 62% 

All Ontario * 37,044 34,857 6% 

Source: CMHC

*Provincial Starts and Completions by Dwelling Type (Cumulative) Centres 10,000+, Table A1-3
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